spending account and up to three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) in a medical spending account.   

H. The County shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly premium for County life 

insurance for each employee in the amount of two (2) times the employee’s annual salary up to a 

maximum amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00).  Employees may choose 

to increase their life insurance from one (1) to four (4) times their annual salary up to a total of 

seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) including the base amount provided by the 

County.  Employees will pay for the increased coverage at rates based on their age and amount 

of coverage.  Employees may choose to reduce their life insurance to one (1) times their annual 

salary and receive credit.